2018 Calvin College Commuting Survey Results

What is your current status?

2018
Commuting Students 530 51%
Faculty 196 19%
Staff 306 30%
1032

Average commutes (1-way) to campus each week

2018 School year Summer
Commuting Students 11.13 2.86
Faculty 9.21 5.84
Staff 9.72 8.7
Primary Mode of Transportation to Campus (School Year)
Personal Car Carpool Bike Walk Public Bus
Commuting Students 74% 8% 4% 11% 1%
Faculty 75% 5% 9% 9% 1%
Staff 92% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Primary Mode of Transportation to Campus (Summer)
Personal Car Carpool Bike Walk Public Bus
Commuting Students 68% 1% 21% 8% 1%
Faculty 67% 2% 19% 9% 1%
Staff 90% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Do you own a Calvin parking permit?
Yes No
Commuting Students 78% 22%
Faculty 99% 1%
Staff 100% 0%

Average Distance per Commute, by Method of Transportation

Faculty % trips Avg. Miles per trip
Personal Car 73% 9.79
Carpool 3% 6.97
Biking 14% 3.04
Walking 9% 0.97
Bus 1% 4.6
Staff % trips Avg. Miles per trip
Personal Car 91% 11.25
Carpool 3% 9.73
Biking 3% 4.16
Walking 1% 0.71
Bus 1% 4.6
Students % trips Avg. Miles per trip
Personal Car 73% 9.5
Carpool 6% 4.1
Biking 9% 1.67
Walking 10% 1.08
Bus 1% 5.25

Primary Mode of Transportation for ALL Calvin Students

Method % students
Personal Car 32%
Walk + Bike 64%

Carpool 3%

Public Bus 1%

Primary Mode of Transportation for Calvin Staff/Faculty

Method % students
Personal Car 85%
Walk + Bike 10%

Carpool 4%

Public Bus 1%




